Student Transfers Update

August 26, 2019



District Class Sizing Committee

* Met 3 times last year with the first meeting in December 2018 and
the final meeting in February 2019

* Implemented 6 recommendations from the committee

Lk wnh e

o

Time/Date stamped receipt for registration

Initiated new student registration through Power School starting on April 2
Required proof of residence for all K-6 grade students

Limited out of district access to schools experiencing over enrollment

Gave effort of ensuring data was cleaned up near the end of the school year
to insure appropriate placement for the next year.

Provided a standardized letter to elementary schools to share with parents
the possibility of class sizing when rosters near capacity.



Class additions and closures

 Added K classes at Ballman, Euper, Howard, Pike, and Sutton
* Closed 4t grade class at Ballman
* Closed 4t grade class at Spradling

* Closed 2" grade class at Pike
* Added 2" grade class at Sunnymede
* Closed 5t grade class at Sunnymede
» Added 3" grade class at Pike




Class Sizing Data for 2019-20

C/S Transfers - Historical
1st three days

2014-15 267 3.4%
2015-16 254 3.2%
2016-17 323 4.1%
2017-18 215 2.7%
2018-19 208 2.7%
2019-20 185 2.4%

Class Sizes Transfers Out by School - 1st Three Days

School

Ballman
Barling
Beard
Bonneville
Carnall
Cavanaugh
Cook
Euper Lane
Fairview
Howard
Morrison
Orr

Pike
Spradling
Sunnymede
Sutton
Tilles
Trusty
Woods
Total

17/18

17
17

11

10
17

19

18
45

16
10
215

18/19

14

11

24

13
18

13

24

32

21
208

19/20

18
14

10

o

12

N ©O©W N 0 b

11
17
15
11

13
21
185



Seats Available on 8-20-2019

Seats Open 2019-20

BALLMAN 0 3 3 6 0 8 0 20
BARLING 10 0 7 0 4 9 0 30
BEARD 0 6 7 2 5 7 1 28
BONNEVILLE 0 5 2 0 9 14 0 30
CARNALL 4 0 1 0 0 7 1 13
CAVANAUGH 0 3 3 1 0 4 2 13
COOK 0 0 4 1 14 16 0 35
EUPER LANE 0 0 4 0 0 2 7 13
FAIRVIEW 0 0 0 0 4 10 0 14
HOWARD 0 5 0 7 6 4 7 29
MORRISON 0 14 1 7 1 0 13 46
ORR 2 5 0 0 0 17 4 28
PIKE 5 11 0 0 12 0 0 28
SPRADLING 4 14 0 1 0 0 7 26
SUNNYMEDE 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 18
SUTTON 0 2 0 7 1 0 9 19
TILLES 0 10 0 3 2 0 3 18
TRUSTY 0 1 0 11 1 0 1 14
WOODS 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 6

Seats available 25 79 35 46 87 101 55 428



Attendance Area Exceptions

* Friday, August 16 (4t" day)
* 100 requests
e 83 transfers were made that day
e Others have been placed on a waiting list for when a spot becomes available

AAEs -Historical - 4th Day count

2014-15 57
2015-16 48
2016-17 35
2017-18 55
2018-19 77

2019-20 89



	Student Transfers Update
	District Class Sizing Committee
	Class additions and closures
	Class Sizing Data for 2019-20
	Seats Available on 8-20-2019
	Attendance Area Exceptions

