Student Transfers Update

August 26, 2019

District Class Sizing Committee

- Met 3 times last year with the first meeting in December 2018 and the final meeting in February 2019
- Implemented 6 recommendations from the committee
 - 1. Time/Date stamped receipt for registration
 - 2. Initiated new student registration through Power School starting on April 2
 - 3. Required proof of residence for all K-6 grade students
 - 4. Limited out of district access to schools experiencing over enrollment
 - 5. Gave effort of ensuring data was cleaned up near the end of the school year to insure appropriate placement for the next year.
 - 6. Provided a standardized letter to elementary schools to share with parents the possibility of class sizing when rosters near capacity.

Class additions and closures

- Added K classes at Ballman, Euper, Howard, Pike, and Sutton
- Closed 4th grade class at Ballman
- Closed 4th grade class at Spradling
- Closed 2nd grade class at Pike
- Added 2nd grade class at Sunnymede
- Closed 5th grade class at Sunnymede
- Added 3rd grade class at Pike

Class Sizing Data for 2019-20

C/S Transfers - Historical				
	1st three days			
2014-15	267	3.4%		
2015-16	254	3.2%		
2016-17	323	4.1%		
2017-18	215	2.7%		
2018-19	208	2.7%		
2019-20	185	2.4%		

Class Sizes Transfers Out by School - 1st Th	ree Days			
School	17/18	18/19	19/20	
Ballman	17	8	18	
Barling	17	5	14	
Beard	3	14	0	
Bonneville	0	9	10	
Carnall	4	11	9	
Cavanaugh	11	1	0	
Cook	8	0	12	
Euper Lane	10	24	4	
Fairview	17	13	8	
Howard	9	18	2	
Morrison	0	0	9	
Orr	0	4	2	
Pike	19	13	11	
Spradling	2	6	17	
Sunnymede	18	24	15	
Sutton	45	32	11	
Tilles	9	0	9	
Trusty	16	5	13	
Woods	10	21	21	
Total	215	208	185	

Seats Available on 8-20-2019

			Seats On	en 2019-20				
	К	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	
BALLMAN	0	3	3	6	0	8	0	20
BARLING	10	0	7	0	4	9	0	30
BEARD	0	6	7	2	5	7	1	28
BONNEVILLE	0	5	2	0	9	14	0	30
CARNALL	4	0	1	0	0	7	1	13
CAVANAUGH	0	3	3	1	0	4	2	13
СООК	0	0	4	1	14	16	0	35
EUPER LANE	0	0	4	0	0	2	7	13
TAIDVIEVA/				_	_			14
FAIRVIEW	0	0	0	0	4	10	0	14
HOWARD	0	5	0	7	6	4	7	29
110 177 (11.12)	· ·	3	· ·	,	0	4	,	
MORRISON	0	14	1	7	11	0	13	46
ORR	2	5	0	0	0	17	4	28
PIKE	5	11	0	0	12	0	0	28
SPRADLING	4	14	0	1	0	0	7	26
SUNNYMEDE	0	0	0	0	18	0	0	18
SUTTON	0	2	0	7	1	0	9	19
TILLES	0	10	0	3	2	0	3	18
TRUSTY	0	1	0	11	1	0	1	14
WOODS	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	6
Green shaded areas are	split classes so the numbe 	r of openings may be for (either grade					
Seats available	25	79	35	46	87	101	55	428

Attendance Area Exceptions

- Friday, August 16 (4th day)
 - 100 requests
 - 83 transfers were made that day
 - Others have been placed on a waiting list for when a spot becomes available

AAEs -Historical - 4th Day count	
2014-15	57
2015-16	48
2016-17	35
2017-18	
	55
2018-19	77
2019-20	89